FORM 2

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF A GRANT

Rule 33

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TASMANIA

PROBATE REGISTRY

In the matter of the Estate of: DEANNE DEVOY (in the Will called Annie Devoy,

also known as Dee Devoy, Anne Devoy, Anne Maree Jensen, Deanne Maree Jensen, Deanne Maree Walker, Deanne Maree Delmastro, Deanne Maree

Del Mastro, and Deanne Maree Smith)

Date of death: Between 02/03/2020 and 05/03/2020

Last known residential address of deceased: 8 John Street Geeveston Tasmania

Address in Will: 31 Patrick Street Bothwell Tasmania

Date of Will: 10/06/2015

Executor named in Will:BRONWYN JANE JOHNSON (also known as

Bronwyn Jane Walker)

Executor named in Will: | ENNIFER LOUISE WALKER

Full name of applicant: BRONWYN JANE JOHNSON (also known as

Bronwyn Jane Walker)

Address of applicant: 39 Fallbrook Street Kenmore Queensland

Relationship of applicant to deceased: Child

Full name of applicant: JENNIFER LOUISE WALKER

Estate of: Deanne Devoy DX: Not applicable
Applicant/Firm name: Bronwyn Jane Johnson Tel: (07) 3701 5442
Address: 39 Fallbrook Street Email: pelari@optusnet.com.au

Kenmore Queensland 4069 Practitioner: Not applicable

Address of applicant: 75 Barnett Street Kensington Victoria

Relationship of applicant to deceased: Child

Australian legal practitioner acting for Not applicable

applicant:

Address for service: 39 Fallbrook Street Kenmore Queensland

TAKE NOTE:

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of:

probate of the Will dated 10/06/2015

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.